# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6192030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEMS OY	07/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALMELA-INVEST OY	
Street Address:	LINNANKATU 34	
City:	TURKU	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	20100	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16105073	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptomail@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 55 GREENS FARMS RD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GURU.3694.USC2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Patents - Gurulogic to Salmela-Invest Oy - SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents - Gurulogic to Salmela-Invest Oy - SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 506145299 REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0717

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made between:

GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEMS OY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, operating under Business ID 1732699-8 and having its principal place of business at Linnankatu 34, 20100 Turku Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), and the proprietor of Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) identified and listed on Annex A hereto;

and

SALMELA-INVEST OY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, operating under Business ID 1965388-8 and having its principal place of business at Linnankatu 34, 20100 Turku Finland (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), willing to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Euro (1 EUR) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) including any divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications or any equivalents filed or to be filed, for which any of the aforesaid Patent(s) forms a basis for priority.

Date and place

Terber, 6 th of July 2020

On behalf of

ASSIGNOR

Anne-Mari Lummevuo

Legal Counsel & Patent Attorney

Date and place

Tuche, with or July

On behalf of

Heikki Salmela

Chairman of Board

PATENT REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0718

# Assignment from Gurulogic Microsystems Oy to Salmela-Invest Oy

## ANNEX A

Country	Appln No	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
USA	15/304,664	17.10.2016	US 10057396	21.08.2018
USA Cont. 1	16/105,073	20.08.2018		
USA Cont. 2	16/454,921	27.06.2019	US 10645208	5.5.2020
USA Cont. 3	TBA	To be filed		
China	201580027666.9	24.11.2016	ZL201580027666.9	17.01.2020
EPO	14165113.3	17.04.2014	2933987	20.11.2019
Finland	14165113.3	17.04.2014	2933987	20.11.2019
France	14165113.3	17.04.2014	2933987	20.11.2019
Germany	14165113.3	17.04.2014	2933987	20.11.2019
Netherlands	14165113.3	17.04.2014	2933987	20.11.2019
United Kingdom	14165113.3	17.04.2014	2933987	20.11.2019
Russia	2016140625	17.10.2016	2700173	13.09.2019
Japan	2016-562758	14.10.2016	TBA	Allowed
***	10.004 € 50000	1,50001		23.06.2020
Korea	10-2016-7028851	17.10.2016	TBA	Allowed 24.06.2020
India	201617036920	27.10.2016		21.00.2020

Mercheen March

PATENT REEL: 053161 FRAME: 0719

**RECORDED: 07/09/2020**